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Wa&on allotment for Tamil Nadu Salt
Industry

1961. SHRI K. RAMAMURTHY:
SHR K T. KOSALRAM:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for the Southern Railways stopping the allotment of wagons to salt industry in Tamil
Nadu;

(b) whether the Southern Railways would lose Rs, 12 lakhs 3 day ag a consequence thereof; and

(c) whether this order has been given retrospective effect to the extent of cancelling earlier registration for wagons?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MAL-
LIKARJUN): (a) to (¢). In pursuance of g decision taken by the Government of India on 19-12-81 Yook-Ing of salt from Southern Railway to destination; beyond Cuttack was restricted by the Railways. The matter was reviewed by the Government and the ban on booking has since been lified and necessary instructions issued by the Ministry of Railways on 3-2-87 The status quo ante was restored. The indentg cancelled earlier were also restored and salt, at present, i being loaded currently,

TFRIT "IA W wwfaa ffag

1962. 7 €2 NaTq WIS ¢ 9 IN@
T el 48 9 FT FAT F4T 6

(%) a1 ag 9= g fF sferor ¢&f W@
F TG HeA H G0 THIO HTR0 feramr &1 T & 97 =T 7/d@od o dYo/
81—82 F WA 4 AT Z&I F Ty
Ffa 10 semE, 1981w fAfaer
TR T T oY,
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(@) =Farag W aw ¥ & fqfaar
T FR G & g W gl wrd
Azt faa rar,

(w) @1 g Wt wm g &
10 S[@TE, 1981 F HAfwd &I
g fAfasrF e ¥ 27 fggw=y, 1980
&7 faurg foom T a7 HiK SaW ]9
¥ faoia fadr sy & T FILOT €, AT

(w) frer fafaard s # feael
9T ATAT T ST Ghal § JAT IF (Afqar
F graey ¥ fohaT ST 91at &y 1% o9 7

A AT qAqT qEe w1 fawmr #
Iy wat (s wieaswiw): (%) S, & o
(g) =) () T IF AT
g fafgard 14-8-1981 &1 @i AT
X fafaer afafe g 87 ax fa=
frar wr | AFfE zad & wE X S
gy wdt, zafaq fafaer afufq
g qUAET e &1 fawria #1 a5 o8 T wrfgwrd F @ w1 &
or | JFAR, fAfaar afafa ¥ fAfaer-
FILTF AT 17-10-1981, 9-12-1981
T 28—12-1981 HT 3 X THAET
fFar s’ fag faeags segm@ar o1 Gm-Hid GAT 9T IH TFIX FA #l (G-
for £ w$ | fafaer gfufy = fawrfar
T AT IO TFR T AT TE
R o fAfaser & aw f=ae
S OT gEAT gAT AT IF ENFA-0d
ST FR fzar amn o ,

(9) TAAAT fF5F I F qEaeg |
¢ fafosz @ A&7 & 1 weEw 9T
qX IS TU-AY F ATHT 9T FTEATS F¥
STAT BT § | 3 AW § @ 9}
QAHANT AT AT |

Western Railway Goods Depot

1963. SHRI RAMESHWAR NEE-
KHRA: Will the Minister of RAJL-WAYS be pleased to state: ~
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(a) whether it is a fact that Westen Railway Goods Depot namely
CCR in Bombay was closed from Ist
January, 1982;

(b) whether it is also a fact that work has bezn transfzred (o Central
Railway;

(c) whether Central Railways refused to accept the Goods Depot Staff along with its work; and

(d) if so, reazons for closing the Depot in Bombay and Cenlral Railway not accepting the staff?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MAL-
LIKARJUN): (a) to (d). Tn order to develop facilities at Bombay V.T. for handling additional passenger traffic, it was decided to close down Carnac
Bridge Goods Depot w.ef 1-1-1982
for certain stream of traffic and to teansfer this work tpo Central Railwav's Goods terminal at Wadi Bunder gituated in close prox.mity to (‘arnac Bridee Goods Denot. Suhse-
auently, however. the original position was restored wef 13-1-82 as a result of Interim Orders passed by the Supreme Court,

The absorption of Carnac Bridge staff spared as a result of transfer of this work, will be mutually decided by the Western Railway and the Central Railway, taking into consideration valancies and requirement of work with minimum dislocation.

Victimisation of oﬂ’gcials Associated with “Time Capsules during Janata
Regime

1964. SHRI ANAND SINGH: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be
_pleased to state

(a) whether it ig a fact that during the previous Government regime, officers associated with the preparation of the *Time Capsule’ were victimised and charge sheets were issued to them;
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(b) have those officers been found guilty on any of those charges; and

(c) if not, whether Government will take suitable gction against those who issued these politically motivated charge sheets?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION
AND CULTURE AND SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL):
(a) No, Sir. However, & 1 ‘earvch Officer of the Indian Counci] of Histio-
rical Research officially concern-d with the maintenance of the papers concerning the ‘Time Capsule’ has been charge-sheeted by the Council on the following grounds:

(i) In spite of several reminders the c¢fficer did not produce the file of ‘Time Capsule’ which wags in his custody;

(iiy He did nol keep the record of the files onened and maintained in his unit;

(1it) He suppressed information about the collection of the material which later on he admitted in his written reply.

(‘b\ The case js stil] under concde-
rgtlon of the Indan Councl of Historical Regearch. ’

{c) Does; not arise

Ships carrying country’s Trade

1965. SHRI S. A. DORAI SEBAS-
TIAN: Wil]l the Minister of SHIP-PING AND TRANSPORT he pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of country’s gea-

borne trade being carried by Indian
Flag ships;

(b) the number of’Indian ships that are 20 years old and are likely to go to junk yard; and

(c) the steps being taken to replace such ships for carrying on country’s seaborne trade?

